
Page 1 of 2 

 

Distribution Division 1 

Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/01/2023 to 31/01/2023 

Annex 1 

Imported Items 

 

No. Tender No. PL No. Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier 
Total FOB 

Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 

Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 

Delivery 

Charges 

LKR 

 

01 

 

DD1/P&D/ICB/

2021/039/D 

 

DD1/P&D/A/ 

2023/001 

 

K11141 

 

H.V. Metering Transformer 

33kV/ 110V, 50-100/5A 

 

20 

 

Nos. 

 

USD 

 

M/s. Macroplast Pvt. 

Ltd., 

D-18/2, Surajpur, Site-B, 

Greater Noida, Gautam 

Buddha Nagar-201 306 

(U P) India  

 

63,700.00 

 

200.00 

 

Nil 

 

600,000.00 

 

K11201 

 

H.V. Metering Transformer 

33kV/ 110V, 2000-400/5A 

 

15 

 

 

 

Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 

Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/01/2023 to 31/01/2023 
Annex II 

Local Items 

 

No. Tender No. PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier 
Unit Price 

LKR 

Delivery 

Charges 

Total Price 

LKR 



Page 2 of 2 

 

 

01 

 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2022/017/D 

 

DD1/P&D/A/ 2023/003 

 

L0305F 

 

Cable Al. PVC Insulated 

– HS Duplex (7/1.35) 

10sqmm one core 

insulated 

 

300 

 

km 

 

M/s. Orel Corporation (Pvt) Ltd., 

Bay 12-13, Trace Expert City, 

Tripoli Square, 

Maradana  Road, Colombo 10 

 

180,000.00 

 

Nil 

 

54,000,000.00 

 

02 

 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2021/025/D-R 

 

DD1/P&D/A/ 2023/002 

 

M1105 

 

Cable U.G. Al. XLPE LT 

2C 16sqmm 

 

6 

 

km 

  

Kelani Cables PLC., 

P.O. Box 14, Wewelduwa, 

Kelaniya 

 

1,140,000.00 

 

45,000.00 

 

8,239,557.25 

 

 

 


